

Ref: 02793_03916_2018-02-16_01
Date: 16 February 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 08 February 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1 – How many Ovarian Carcinoma patients (any stage) have been diagnosed in the last 12 months?

17

2 – How many stage III or IV Ovarian Carcinoma patients have received Chemotherapy for the first time in the last 12 months?

3

Of these how many patients are on Platinum based therapy (Monotherapy or combination therapy)?

3

3 – How many stage III or IV Ovarian Carcinoma patients have been diagnosed as Platinum refractory (ie progression of disease whilst receiving Platinum therapy) or resistant (ie progression of disease within 6 months of last Platinum dose) in the last 12 months?

The Trust does not hold this information centrally. To obtain this information would entail trawling through records which would exceed the appropriate time limit and require consent.

4 – How many patients with Stage III or IV Ovarian Carcinoma have been treated with the following treatments in the last 12 months?

Of those how many are Platinum refractory or Platinum resistant?

Treatments	Stage III or IV patients (total number)	Number of Stage III or IV Platinum refractory OR Platinum resistant patients
Total Patients		

PEG Liposomal Doxorubicin (Caelyx)	3	
Gemcitabine		
Paclitaxel	1	
Docetaxel		
Bevacizumab		
Topotecan		
Clinical trial therapy		
Other – please specify		

5 – Within your Trust how many patients with Advanced Prostate Cancer have been treated in the past 12 months with the following treatments?

Treatment	Patients
Abiraterone (Zytiga)	6
Cabazitaxel (Jevtana)	
Docetaxel (Taxotere)	9
Enzalutamide (Xtandi)	10
Radium-223 (Xofigo)	

6 – How many patients being treated with Abiraterone or Enzalutamide and have been on this treatment for more than 1 year?

0

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.
--